An attachment is seen reflected (as per EC) 
in  the  files  of  the  Munsiff  Court  Thrissur  in  OS  No 
1627/2024  in  IA  2/2024  and  the  same  is  dated 
subsequent to mortgage

5 The secured debt for recovery 
of which the property is to be 
sold

of Rs 1,57,64,782/- (Rupees One crore fifty seven lakhs 
sixty four thousand seven hundred eighty two Only) as 
on 02.12.2025 +  interest  thereon w.e.f.   02.12.2025 + 
expenses & costs.

6 Deposit of earnest money Property No.1

EMD: Rs.5,10,000/- (Rupees Five Lakhs ten thousand 
Only) being the 10% of Reserve price to be 
transferred/deposited by bidders in his/her/their 
Wallet provided on its E-Auction site 
‘’https://www.baanknet.com’’ by means of NEFT.

Property No.2.

EMD: Rs.3,90,000/- (Rupees Three lakhs ninety 
thousand only) being the 10% of Reserve price to be 
transferred/deposited by bidders in his/her/their 
Wallet provided on its E-Auction site 
‘’https://www.baanknet.com’’ by means of NEFT.

7 Reserve Price of the 
immovable assets
Amount / Wallet in which EMD 
to be remitted

Property No.1

Rs. Rs. 51,00,000/- (Rupees Fifty one lakhs Only)

Property No.2

Last Date and Time within 
which EMD to be remitted:

Rs. 39,00,000/- (RupeesThirty nine lakhs Only)
Bidders own wallet registered with its E-Auction site 
https://www.baanknet.com     by means of NEFT.

Time: On or before 4.00 p.m.